
Alabama Association Medical Staff Services
Alabama Hospital Association

500 North East Boulevard

Montgomery, AL  36117

Phone: (334) 272-8781

Fax: (334) 270-9527

Name Organization Phone FaxAddressTitle

Member Type: Full

Sue Westendorf, CPMSM, CPCS 850-572-1607 850-542-78065248 Choctaw Avenue, Pensacola, FL   32507

Email sueandsteve88@att.net Date Joined

Sheila Moore 256-233-9121 256-233-9277Athens- Limestone Hospital P.O. Box 999, Athens, AL   35612Administrative Assistant

Email sheilam@alhnet.org Date Joined 1/20/2004

Julie Anderson 205-620-7833 205-620-7831Baptist Credentials Verification 1006 First Street North, Suite 106, Alabaster, AL   35007-048Credentialing Coordinator

Email julie.anderson@bhsala.com Date Joined 10/1/2000

Tara Rankin, RN, CPMSM, CPCS 205-620-7835 205-620-7831Baptist Credentials Verification 1006 First Street North Suite 106, Alabaster, AL   35007Director Credentials Verification

Email tara.rankin@bhsala.com Date Joined

Lanita Gragg-Jennings, MBA 334-286-2585 334-286-2489Baptist Health P.O. Box 244001, Montgomery, AL   36124System Manager CVO

Email lgjennings@baptistfirst.org Date Joined 8/6/2010

Thereassa McDaniel 334-286-2567 334-286-1675Baptist Health P.O. Box 244001, Montgomery, AL   36124Credentials Coordinator

Email tmmcdaniel@baptistfirst.org Date Joined 8/25/2010

Regina Searcy 334-286-2594 334-286-2489Baptist Health P.O. Box 244001, Montgomery, AL   36124Credentials Coordinator

Email rsearcy@baptistfirst.org Date Joined 8/25/2010

Diane Patterson 334-244-8297 334-244-8300Baptist Medical Center East P.O. Box 241267, Montgomery, AL   36117Medical Staff Coordinator

Email dpatterson@baptistfirst.org Date Joined 9/28/2010

Sara McNeely 334-286-2991 334-286-2489Baptist Medical Center South P.O. Box 11010, Montgomery, AL   36111-0010Medical Staff Coordinator

Email slmcneely@baptistfirst.org Date Joined 8/25/2010

Jan Wyatt 205-877-2352 205-877-2166Brookwood Medical Center 2010 Medical Center Drive, Birmingham, AL   35209Medical Staff Specialist

Email jan.wyatt@tenethealth.com Date Joined 8/5/2010

Donna Sue Gandy, B.S. 334-287-2423 334-287-2594Bryan W. Whitfield Memorial Hospital P.O. Box 890, Demopolis, AL   36732Administrative Assistant/Med Staff

Email dgandy@bwwmh.com Date Joined 2/22/2007

Amanda Kyser 205-325-8523 205-325-8547Callahan Eye Foundation Hospital 1720 University Boulevard, Birmingham, AL   35233-1816Medical Staff Coordinator

Email akyser@uabmc.edu Date Joined 5/16/2006

Christian Franklin 205-6386352 205-638-2076Children's Hospital of Alabama 1600 Seventh Avenue South, Birmingham, AL   35233Medical Staff Coordinator

Email christian.franklin@childrensal.org Date Joined
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Anne Taddicken 205-280-3539 205-280-3319Chilton Medical Center P.O. Box 1920, Clanton, AL   35045Credentialist

Email patricia.taddicken@sunlinkhealth.com Date Joined 8/25/2010

Cynthia Thompson 205-930-3600 205-930-3497Cooper Green-Mercy  Hospital 1515 Sixth Avenue South, Birmingham, AL   35233Medical Secretary

Email thompsonc@jccal.org Date Joined 2/2/2011

Sheliah Meigs 256-401-4605 256-401-4508Coosa Valley Medical Center 315 West Hickory Street, Sylacauga, AL   35150Medical Staff Coordinator

Email Sheliah.meigs@cvhealth.net Date Joined 8/3/2009

Jennifer Embry 256-429-5029 256-429-4669Crestwood Medical Center One Hospital Drive, Huntsville, AL   35801Manager, Medical Staff Services

Email Jennifer.Embry@crestwoodmedcenter.com Date Joined 4/13/2009

Myra Fell, RHIA, CPMSM 256-737-2589 256-737-2584Cullman Regional Medical Center P.O. Box 1108, Cullman, AL   35058Director Medical Staff Services/CR

Email myra.fell@crmchospital.com Date Joined 5/18/2005

Renetta Price 256-737-2585 256-737-2584Cullman Regional Medical Center P.O. Box 1108, Cullman, AL   35058Medical Staff Specialist

Email renetta.price@crmchospital.com Date Joined 2/5/2010

Sheila Hall 205-591-7999 205-591-5051Cunningham Pathology, LLC 924 Montclair Road Suite 200, Birmingham, AL   35213Medical Staff Credentialing Coordi

Email shall@cunninghampathology.com Date Joined 5/18/2009

Sonia Liveoak, CPMSM 205-759-7234 205-750-5379DCH Health System 809 University Blvd., East, Tuscaloosa, AL   35401System Director, Medical Staff Ser

Email sliveoak@dchsystem.com Date Joined 11/27/2006

Pamela Powers 256-341-2606 256-341-2753Decatur General Hospital 535 Friendship Road, Somerville, AL   35670Medical Staff Coordinator

Email pam.powers@decaturgeneral.org Date Joined 8/1/2007

Gayle Brewer 256-997-2150 256-997-2373DeKalb Regional  Medical Center P.O. Box 680778, Fort Payne, AL   35968-1608Medical Staff Coordinator

Email gayle_brewer@chs.net Date Joined 12/20/2007

Vickie Little 205-437-6160 205-437-6795DST Health Solutions, Inc. 2500 Corporate Drive, Room 178, Birmingham, AL   35242-2Provider Enrollment Manager

Email vlittle3@dsthealthsolutions.com Date Joined 5/23/2003

Hannah Harris 334-528-1742 334-528-2161East Alabama Medical Center 2000 Pepperell Parkway, Opelika, AL   36802Medical Credentialing Coordinator

Email hannah.harris@eamc.org Date Joined 4/26/2011

Cynthia Blackburn 205-932-1280 205-932-1260Fayette Medical Center P.O. Drawer 710, Fayette, AL   35555Executive Secretary/Medical Staff 

Email cblackburn@dchsystem.com Date Joined 3/3/2009

Dominique Steeves 334-794-5000 334-793-4613Flowers Hospital P.O. Box 6907, Dothan, AL   36302Medical Staff Coordinator

Email dsteeves@flowershospital.com Date Joined 9/15/2008

Judy Beck 256-494-4882 256-494-4871Gadsden Regional Medical Center 1007 Goodyear Avenue, Gadsden, AL   35903-1195Medical Staff Services/MSA

Email judyL_beck@gadsdenregional.com Date Joined 2/23/2012
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Robin Wiggins, CPMSM, CPCS 256-235-8758 256-235-1919Health Management Associates 301 East 18th Street, Anniston, AL   36201Manager, Medical Staff Credentiali

Email Robin.wiggins@hma.com Date Joined 12/1/2009

Jerri Dufour, CPMSM 205-970-3466 205-262-3661HEALTHSOUTH Corporation 3660 Grandview Parkway, Suite 200, Birmingham, AL   3524Medical Staff Resource Manager

Email jerri.dufour@healthsouth.com Date Joined 10/18/2002

Joyce Hughes 256-439-5011 256-439-5002HealthSouth Rehabilitation Hospital-Gadsde 801 Goodyear Avenue, Gadsden, AL   35903Medical Staff Coordinator

Email joyce.hughes@healthsouth.com Date Joined 12/6/2006

Edith Miller 256-386-4551 256-386-4559Helen Keller Hospital P.O. Box 610, Sheffield, AL   35660Medical Staff Credentialing Special

Email edith.miller@helenkeller.com Date Joined 9/6/2011

Sandra Swieder 256-218-3736 256-218-3819Highlands Medical Center P.O. Box 1050, Scottsboro, AL   35768Medical Staff Coordinator

Email sswieder@jchca.org Date Joined 8/25/2000

Tina Baker, CPCS, CPMSM 256-265-6755 256-265-8920Huntsville Hospital 101 Sivley Road, Huntsville, AL   35801Credentialing Specialist

Email tina.baker@hhsys.org Date Joined 1/25/2005

Brandy Carney 256-265-8856 256-265-8920Huntsville Hospital 101 Sivley Road, Huntsville, AL   35801Credentialling Specialist

Email brandy.baker@hhsys.org Date Joined 7/27/2006

Allison Greene, CPMSM 256-265-6990 256-265-8920Huntsville Hospital 101 Sivley Road, Huntsville, AL   35801Div Asst/Institutional Review Com

Email allison.e.greene@hhsys.org Date Joined 5/7/2010

Faith Rhoades, CPMSM 256-265-8044 256-265-8920Huntsville Hospital 101 Sivley Road, Huntsville, AL   35801Dir., Med. Staff Services

Email faith.rhoades@hhsys.org Date Joined

Robin Pate 334-293-8802 334-293-8830Jackson Hospital 1725 Pine Street, Montgomery, AL   36106Medical Staff Coordinator

Email pater@jackson.org Date Joined 9/26/2005

Elwanda Bennett, RN 256-782-4366 256-785-4615Jacksonville Medical Center P.O. Box 999, Jacksonville, AL   36265Quality Outcomes Coordinator

Email elwanda.bennett@jmchealth.com Date Joined 4/8/2011

Sandy Prescott 205-485-7229 205-485-7127Lakeland Community Hospital P.O. Box 780, Haleyville, AL   35565Customer Relations

Email sandra.prescott@lpnt.net Date Joined 12/9/2010

Leslie Priest, CPMSM, CPCS 256-840-3517 256-840-3251Marshall Medical Centers PO Box 758, Boaz, AL   35957Director, Medical Staff Services

Email leslie.priest@mmcenters.com Date Joined 5/1/2000

Sonya Roebuck 256-840-3540 256-840-3251Marshall Medical Centers PO Box 758, Boaz, AL   35957Medical Staff Secretary

Email sonya.roebuck@mmcenters.com Date Joined 11/30/2006

Michelle Cole 251-300-2060 251-300-2199Medical Practice Management LLC 3515 Montilmar Plaza Drive, Mobile, AL   36609Credentialing Coordinator

Email mcole@medicalpm.com Date Joined 1/31/2012
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Rhonda Cunningham 251-621-4222 251-621-4324Mercy Medical P.O. Box 1090, Daphne, AL   36526Manager, Medical Staff

Email rhondac@mercymedical.com Date Joined 5/11/2006

Regina McHenry 251-435-2562 251-435-2579Mobile Infirmary Medical Center P.O. Box 2144, Mobile, AL   36652

Email regina.mchenry@infirmaryhealth.org Date Joined 9/1/2009

Kay McIntosh, CPCS 251-435-2733 251-435-2579Mobile Infirmary Medical Center P.O. Box 2144, Mobile, AL   36652Credentials Coordinator

Email Kay.mcintosh@infirmaryhealth.org Date Joined 11/4/2003

JoAnn Mylius, CPCS 205-783-8480 205-783-8453Noland Health Services 600 Corporate Parkway, Suite 100, Birmingham, AL   35242Medical Staff Coordinator

Email jmylius@nolandhealth.com Date Joined 3/15/2007

Cathy Ontiveros 256-532-2753 256-532-2756North Alabama Managed Care, Inc. PO Box 18788, Huntsville, AL   35804Provider Relations

Email cathy.ontiveros@namci.com Date Joined 2/10/2011

Brenda Willoughby, CPCS 256-532-2754 256-532-2756North Alabama Managed Care, Inc. PO Box 18788, Huntsville, AL   35804Operations Manager

Email brenda.willoughby@hhsys.org Date Joined 5/16/2006

Miranda Brown 256-386-1593 256-386-1303North Alabama Medical Center-Coffee Cam P.O. Box 818, Florence, AL   35631Medical Staff Coordinator

Email mabrown@chgroup.org Date Joined 8/9/2011

Miranda Riley 256-386-1603 256-386-1303North Alabama Medical Center-Shoals Cam P.O. Box 3359, Muscle Shoals, AL   35662Director Medical Staff Services

Email mlriley@chgroup.org Date Joined 11/11/2011

Kathy Phillips 256-235-5224 256-231-8689Northeast Alabama Regional Med.Ctr. P.O. Box 2208, Anniston, AL   36202Medical Staff Coordinator

Email kphillips@rmccares.org Date Joined 6/25/2001

Mitzi Carter, CPCS 205-333-4516 205-333-4649Northport Medical Center 2700 Hospital Drive, Northport, AL   35476Medical Staff Coordinator

Email mcarter@dchsystem.com Date Joined 11/27/2006

Ann Blair, CPCS Optimal IMX 3437 Hil Way Drive, Birmingham, AL   35243

Email ablair1018@gmail.com Date Joined

Ramona McBride 205-815-6619 205-802-7549Optimal IMX 2850 19th Street South Suite 350, Birmingham, AL   35209Credentialing & Licensing Manage

Email lee.mcbride@optimalimx.com Date Joined 6/18/2010

Cheryl Skipper, R.T. ( R ) 205-933-5678 205-263-7550Outpatient CareCenter 2720 University Blvd., Birmingham, AL   35233Radiology Technologist/Med Staff 

Email cheryl.skipper@scasurgery.com Date Joined 3/21/2012

Vicky Klug 205-367-8111 205-367-8211Pickens County Medical Center P.O. Box 478, Carrollton, AL   35447Executive Assistant

Email vklug@pcmc.dchsystem.com Date Joined 11/11/2010

Lee Anne Blackwell, RN, BSN, EMBA, C 205-824-6250 205-824-6251Practice Partners in Healthcare, Inc. 1851 Indian Hills Road, Pelham, AL   35124Vice President, Clinical Services

Email lblackwell@practicepartners.org Date Joined 8/6/2012
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Joycelyn Pullom, CPCS 205-783-3192 205-783-3758Princeton Baptist Medical Center 701 Princeton Avenue, Birmingham, AL   35211Medical Staff Coordinator

Email joycelyn.pullom@bhsala.com Date Joined 3/1/1997

Nyralon Michael 256-539-0457 256-539-5827Radiology of Huntsville, P.C. 2006 Franklin Street Suite 200, Huntsville, AL   35801Credentialing Specialist

Email nyralon@radhunt.com Date Joined 6/28/2007

Roletta Ammons, CPCS 662-429-8558RCA Consulting 4186 Green Hill Drive, Hernando, MS   38632President

Email roletta.ammons@gmail.com Date Joined 4/13/2007

Donna Mullins 256-356-1134 256-356-2809Red Bay Hospital P.O. Box 490, Red Bay, AL   35582Medical Staff Coordinator

Email donna.mullins@helenkeller.com Date Joined 3/1/2012

Ginger Woodard 256-543-5892 256-543-5832Riverview Regional Medical Center P.O. Box 268, Gadsden, AL   35902Medical Staff Coordinator

Email ginger.woodard@hma.com Date Joined 2/24/2006

Vickie Reed 205-620-8615 205-620-8623Shelby Baptist Medical Center 1000 First Street North, Alabaster, AL   35007-0488Medical Staff Affairs Coordinator

Email vickie.reed@bhsala.com Date Joined

Kathy Wright, RN, BSN 256-760-0672 256-766-4547Shoals Outpatient Surgery 103 Helton Court, Florence, AL   35630Medical Staff Coordinator

Email kathy.wright@scasurgery.com Date Joined 8/3/2009

Amy Andre 334-793-8705 334-678-2893Southeast Alabama Medical Center P.O. Drawer 6987, Dothan, AL   36301Medical Staff/CME Coordinator

Email acandre@samc.org Date Joined 2/15/2012

Malinda Dodson 334-793-8765 334-678-2864Southeast Alabama Medical Center P.O. Drawer 6987, Dothan, AL   36301Medical Staff Coordinator

Email mkdodson@samc.org Date Joined 2/15/2012

Judy Higby 334-793-8762 334-678-2893Southeast Alabama Medical Center P.O. Drawer 6987, Dothan, AL   36301Medical Staff Coordinator

Email johigby@samc.org Date Joined 2/15/2012

Kim Mooney, CPCS, CPMSC 205-939-7763 205-930-2201St. Vincent's Birmingham Hospital P.O. Box 12407, Birmingham, AL   35202-2407Medical Staff Affairs

Email kim.mooney@stvhs.com Date Joined 10/1/1997

Robin Holmes, CPCS 205-930-2846 205-930-2349St. Vincent's Health System PO Box 12407, Birmingham, AL   35202-2407Contract Coordinator

Email robin.holmes@stvhs.com Date Joined 1/1/1997

Donna Black 256-235-8901 256-235-8798Stringfellow Memorial Hospital P.O. Box 38, Anniston, AL   36202Director, Medical Staff Services

Email donna.black@hma.com Date Joined 5/1/2000

Sharon Kimbrough, CPCS, CPMSM 205-307-5168 205-439-4796Surgical Care Affiliates (SCA) 3000 Riverchase Galleria Ste 500, Birmingham, AL   35244Medical Staff Services Manager

Email Sharon.Kimbrough@scasurgery.com Date Joined 2/21/2002

Cherie Charnock 251-279-1597 251-279-1192Thomas Hospital P. O. Box  929, Fairhope, AL   36533Medical Staff Coordinator

Email cherie.charnock@infirmaryhealth.org Date Joined 1/1/2000
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Tessa Godwin 251-279-1456 251-279-1192Thomas Hospital P. O. Box  929, Fairhope, AL   36533Medical Staff Coordinator

Email tessa.godwin@infirmaryhealth.org Date Joined 9/1/2006

April Kahlbau, MBA 251-279-1722 251-279-1192Thomas Hospital P. O. Box  929, Fairhope, AL   36533Medical Staff Services Manager

Email april.kahlbau@infirmaryhealth.org Date Joined 7/22/2008

Consetta Brooks 205-599-4953 205-592-1398Trinity Medical Center 800 Montclair Road, Birmingham, AL   35213Medical Services Coordinator

Email consetta.brooks@trinitymedicalonline.com Date Joined 5/7/2010

Casey Sowell 205-599-2570 205-592-1398Trinity Medical Center 800 Montclair Road, Birmingham, AL   35213Medical Staff Coordinator

Email casey.sowell@trinitymedicalonline.com Date Joined 7/7/2011

Terri Atkinson 205-934-2001 205-934-2061UAB Health System MEB 520, 619 S. 19th Street, Birmingham, AL   35249Medical Staff Coordinator

Email tatkinson@uabmc.edu Date Joined 8/10/2009

Miranda Robinson, MPA 205-934-2240 205-975-5660UAB Health System MEB 520, 619 S. 19th Street, Birmingham, AL   35249Medical Staff Coordinator

Email mcrobins@uabmc.edu Date Joined 8/10/2009

Kathy Ann Selman 205-934-2001 205-934-2061UAB Health System MEB 520, 619 S. 19th Street, Birmingham, AL   35249Medical Staff Coordinator

Email kselman@uabmc.edu Date Joined 8/4/2011

Donna Swack, CPCS, CPMSM 205-934-2001 205-934-2061UAB Health System MEB 520, 619 S. 19th Street, Birmingham, AL   35249Medical Staff Coordinator

Email dswack@uabmc.edu Date Joined 8/31/2006

Michelle Hawthorne 205-348-1262 205-348-1772University Medical Center 850 5th Avnue East, Tuscaloosa, AL   35401Credentialing Coordinator

Email mhawthorne@cchs.us.edu Date Joined 3/12/2012

Susan Jeter, MSHI 205-731-7158 205-297-9411University of Alabama Health Services Foun 500 22nd Street, Suite 504, Birmingham, AL   35233Credentialing Supervisor

Email sljeter@uabmc.edu Date Joined 5/4/2010

Angela Wheeler 205-934-2242 205-975-5660University of Alabama Hospital 619 South 19th Street, Birmingham, AL   35249-6505Medical & Dental Staff Coordinato

Email adwheeler@uabmc.edu Date Joined 8/15/2011

Elinor Kuck 251-470-5805 251-470-5809University of South Alabama 216 CSAB, Mobile, AL   36688Medical Credentialing Specialist

Email ejkuck Date Joined 8/12/2012

Kerima McIntosh 251-470-5805 251-470-5809USA Hospitals 2451 Fillingim Street, Suite 3040, Mobile, AL   36617Medical Credentialing Specialist

Email kmcintosh@usouthal.edu Date Joined 8/6/2010

Olivia Strickland 334-418-4122 334-418-3598Vaughan Regional Medical Center 1015 Medical Center Pkwy., Selma, AL   36701Physician Resource Coordinator

Email olivia.strickland@lpnt.net Date Joined 8/6/2010

Mary Wallace, CPCS 205-554-2822 205-554-2034Veterans Affairs Medical Ctr.- Tuscaloosa 3701 Loop Road East, Tuscaloosa, AL   35404Credentialing & Privileging Coordi

Email mary.wallace@va.gov Date Joined 7/10/2003
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Yolanda Jordan-Hudson 205-558-7487 205-449-9890Viva Health 1222 14th Avenue South, Birmingham, AL   35205Credentialing Supervisor

Email yjordan@uabmc.edu Date Joined 5/7/2010

Member Type: Honorary

Dena Metts, CMSC 865-579-1404807 Villaview Way, Knoxville, TN   37920

Email dmetts301@aol.com Date Joined

Judy Willmon, CMSC Marshall Health System 972 County Road 1686, Cullman, AL   35058Corporate Compliance Officer/Dir. 

Email vwillmon@hiwaay.net Date Joined

Jan Sellers, CMSC Medical West 995 9th Avenue, S. W., Bessemer, AL   35021-0847

Email Jan.sellers@att.net Date Joined

Vera Jordan, CMSC, CPCS 256-238-8814 256-231-8689Northeast Alabama Regional Med.Ctr. P.O. Box 2208, Anniston, AL   36202Medical Staff Services

Email vjordan@rmccares.org Date Joined

93 Records
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